

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5108/2006

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent no. 2 alone is having appearance.

However, respondent no. 2 is having no representation today also.

Two weeks' time more is granted to file counter affidavit, if any.

Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned once more.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble

Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of two weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns