

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5108/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2005 in LPA No. 870/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R Mohan, ASG
No. 2 Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It was stated by learned counsel for respondent No. 2 that
respondent No. 1 is the contesting respondent. Though respondent
No. 1 is served, nobody appears.

Since earlier notice was served upon respondent No.1, the
office will issue fresh notice to respondent No. 1 returnable after
four weeks stating therein that if respondent No. 1 will not appear
the matter will be decided ex-parte against respondent No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master