

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5108/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in LPA No.870/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.for
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice sent to respondent No.1 has not come back served or otherwise.
Await service.

In addition, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1.

In the meantime, respondent No.2 may file its counter affidavit. If counter
affidavit is filed, counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder within two
weeks thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master